

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

REGION: I - ILOCOS REGION
PROVINCE: PANGASINAN
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: SAN NICOLAS

CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
QUARTER/ PERIOD COVER: 4

Particulars	Income/Target Budget Appropriations	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	38,680,000.00	34,563,934.48	6,736,719.03	41,300,653.51
TAX REVENUE	25,105,000.00	14,221,399.80	6,736,719.03	20,958,118.83
Real Property Tax	13,000,000.00	5,389,375.22	6,736,719.03	12,126,094.25
Tax on Business	11,500,000.00	8,340,227.42	0.00	8,340,227.42
Other Taxes	605,000.00	491,797.16	0.00	491,797.16
NON-TAX REVENUE	13,575,000.00	20,342,534.68	0.00	20,342,534.68
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	3,775,000.00	4,466,699.35	0.00	4,466,699.35
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	1,800,000.00	5,308,407.70	0.00	5,308,407.70
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	8,000,000.00	10,567,427.63	0.00	10,567,427.63
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
EXTERNAL SOURCES	183,245,709.00	185,049,912.47	0.00	185,049,912.47
National Tax Allotment	181,970,709.00	181,879,643.04	0.00	181,879,643.04
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	1,275,000.00	3,170,269.43	0.00	3,170,269.43
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	221,925,709.00	219,613,846.95	6,736,719.03	226,350,565.98
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	221,925,709.00	219,613,846.95	6,736,719.03	226,350,565.98
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)				
General Public Services	128,875,961.35	113,252,679.65	0.00	113,252,679.65
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	6,500,000.00	0.00	4,384,896.53	4,384,896.53
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	14,854,289.47	13,214,440.17	0.00	13,214,440.17
Labor and Employment	1,534,794.96	1,529,608.96	0.00	1,529,608.96
Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Social Services and Social Welfare	16,590,956.91	14,670,223.40	0.00	14,670,223.40
Economic Services	20,777,943.36	15,078,543.62	0.00	15,078,543.62
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	2,309,000.00	2,280,211.71	0.00	2,280,211.71
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	191,442,946.05	160,025,707.51	4,384,896.53	164,410,604.04
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	30,482,762.95	59,588,139.44	2,351,822.50	61,939,961.94

Particulars	Income/Target Budget Appropriations	General Fund	SEF	Total
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	57,449,051.80	47,783,701.04	0.00	47,783,701.04
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	57,449,051.80	47,783,701.04	0.00	47,783,701.04
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	4,500,000.00	4,450,522.28	0.00	4,450,522.28
Payment of Loan Amortization	4,500,000.00	4,450,522.28	0.00	4,450,522.28
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	61,949,051.80	52,234,223.32	0.00	52,234,223.32
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	-31,466,288.85	7,353,916.12	2,351,822.50	9,705,738.62
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	85,232,592.32	64,791,847.93	1,744,102.49	66,535,950.42
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	53,766,303.47	72,145,764.05	4,095,924.99	76,241,689.04
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	8,914,278.84	8,914,278.84	0.00	8,914,278.84
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	6,217,494.56	2,044,417.66	0.00	2,044,417.66
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	38,634,530.07	61,187,067.55	4,095,924.99	65,282,992.54

Certified correct:

FRANCISCO A. LADIA, JR.
Municipal Treasurer